
State Agency Title of Application
CFDA # 

if known
Amount 

Awarded
Match 

Amount

MOE 
Required 

Y/N
Funding 

Start Date
Funding End 

Date

# of FTE's 
Associated 
with Grant

Administrative Services, Iowa Department of NHPRC State Board Programming Grant 89.003 $31,250 $0 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2026 0.25
Administrative Services, Iowa Department of Landmarks of American History and Culture 45.163 $178,562 $0 N 10/1/2025 12/31/2026 0.375
Administrative Services, Iowa Department of Bravo Greater Des Moines GC26 Operating Grant N/A $113,590 $0 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2026 2
Administrative Services, Iowa Department of Prairie Meadows Community Betterment Grant N/A $10,000 $0 N 7/1/2025 7/1/2026 0.25

Administrative Services, Iowa Department of
Institute of Museum and Library Services (IMLS) - Grants To 
States Program 45.310 $2,208,804 $1,137,869 Y 10/01/2024 09/30/2026 4

Subtotal DAS $2,542,206 $1,137,869
Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of FY 2025 US SHIP 10.025 $129,869 $0 N 4/1/2025 3/31/2026 1
Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of FFY25 Animal Health Umbrella Cooperative Agreement 10.025 $369,010 $0 N 4/1/2025 3/31/2026 2
Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of FFY25 ADT Grant 10.025 $230,998 $0 N 4/1/2025 3/31/2026 2
Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of 2025 CAPS Grant 10.025 $115,629 $21,599 N 1/1/2025 12/31/2025 1
Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of FY25 Farmed Cervid CWD Management Activities 2025 10.025 $12,916 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 1

Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of
Scaling Innovative Agricultural Conservation Practices at the 
Edge 66.475 $1,000,000 $0 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2028 1

Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Iowa Department of FY26 D2 IA Avian HPAI 10.025 $94,350 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 1
Subtotal IDALS $1,952,772 $21,599
Attorney General, Iowa Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Compensation $2,339,000 $0 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2028 3
Attorney General, Iowa Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Assistance 16.575 $12,206,052 $3,051,513 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2028 5
Attorney General, Iowa FY25 STOP Formula Program $1,921,498 $640,499 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2027 2
Attorney General, Iowa FY25 Sexual Assault Services Program $861,094 $0 N 8/1/2025 7/31/2027 1
Attorney General, Iowa Family Violence Prevention & Services $1,671,525 $417,881 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 2

Attorney General, Iowa OVC FY25 Technology to Support Services for Victims of Crime $500,000 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2028 1

Attorney General, Iowa
STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant Program - Court 
Set-aside 16.588 $86,467 $28,823 Y 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 1

Attorney General, Iowa OVC FY25 Services for Victims of Crime $500,000 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2028 1
Attorney General, Iowa FY25 Sexual Assault Forensic Exam Training & Services $750,000 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2028 1
Subtotal AG $20,835,636 $4,138,716
Economic Development, Iowa Department of Home Energy Rebates: Home Efficiency Rebates 81.041 $60,827,450 $0 Y 1/1/2025 12/31/2026 1

Economic Development, Iowa Department of
IRA Section 50122 High-Efficiency Electric Home Rebate 
Program 81.041 $60,473,810 $0 Y 1/1/2025 12/31/2029 1

Economic Development, Iowa Department of IRA Section 50121 Home Energy Efficiency Rebates Program 81.041 $60,704,701 $0 Y 1/1/2025 12/31/2029 1
Economic Development, Iowa Department of State Energy Program 81.041 $931,530 $0 Y 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 1
Subtotal IDEA $182,937,491 $0
Education, Iowa Department of Migrant Education Coordination Program 84.144 $61,126 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 0.33
Education, Iowa Department of Rural Education 84.358 $402,966 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 0

Education, Iowa Department of
Title I State Agency Program for Neglected and Delinquent 
Children and Youth 84.013 $403,180 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 0
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Education, Iowa Department of
Voluntary School and Child Care Lead Testing and Reduction 
Grant Program (SDWA 1464(D)) 66.444 $637,000 $0 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2028 1.5

Education, Iowa Department of Education for Homeless Children and Youth 84.196 $751,755 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 1.5
Education, Iowa Department of Migrant Education State Grant Program 84.011 $3,440,774 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025
Education, Iowa Department of Special Education Preschool Grants 84.173 $4,393,488 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 0.33
Education, Iowa Department of English Language Acquisition State Grants 84.365 $4,533,351 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 5.5
Education, Iowa Department of Special Education-Grants for Infants and Families 84.181 $5,029,527 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 4.5
Education, Iowa Department of Grants for State Assessments and Related Activities 84.369 $5,082,070 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 10
Education, Iowa Department of Universal Service Fund - Schools and Libraries 32.004 $5,878,728 $0 N NA NA NA
Education, Iowa Department of Twenty-First Century Community Learning Centers 84.287 $7,883,212 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 3
Education, Iowa Department of Student Support and Academic Enrichment Program 84.424 $8,256,841 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 2
Education, Iowa Department of Comprehensive Literacy Development 84.371 $9,045,631 $0 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 2

Education, Iowa Department of Career and Technical Education -- Basic Grants to States 84.048 $14,538,454 $0 Y 7/1/2024 9/30/2026 4

Education, Iowa Department of
Supporting Effective Instruction State Grants (formerly 
Improving Teacher Quality State Grants) 84.367 $16,078,016 $0 N 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 8

Education, Iowa Department of Iowa Charter School Program 84.282 $43,225,338 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2030 2
Education, Iowa Department of Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies 84.01 $110,591,349 $0 Y 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 27
Education, Iowa Department of Special Edication Grants to State 84.027 $146,297,658 $0 Y 7/1/2024 9/30/2025 53
Subtotal IDOE $386,530,464 $0

Health and Human Services, Iowa Department of 
Increasing Colorectal Cancer Screening in Iowa Using Evidence-
based Interventions 93.8 $900,000 $0 N 6/30/2025 6/29/2026 2

Health and Human Services, Iowa Department of Iowa Fatherhood Initiative Program 93.086 $750,000 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 1
Subtotal HHS $1,650,000 $0
Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2024 Flood Mitigation Assistance 97.029 $10,488,820 $3,540,346 N 1/1/2026 1/1/2029 4
Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2024 FMA Swift Current 97.029 $13,458,773 $3,364,693 N 3/1/2025 3/1/2028 5
Homeland Security and Emergency Management PA 4870 Winter Storm 97.036 $8,370,498 $1,255,576 N 5/21/2025 5/21/2029 3
Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2025 Emergency Management Performance Grant 97.042 $4,204,453 $4,204,453 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 0

Homeland Security and Emergency Management
2024 Nonprofit Security Grant Program - National Security 
Supplement 97.008 $2,195,653 $0 N 5/1/2025 4/30/2028 0

Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2025 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant 20.703 $473,480 $118,370 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2027 0
Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2025 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) 97.067 $4,362,750 $0 N 9/1/2025 8/31/2026 0
Homeland Security and Emergency Management FY2024 Iowa Cybersecurity Enhancements 97.137 $4,703,963 $2,015,985 N 12/13/2024 12/12/2028 2
Homeland Security and Emergency Management FY2025 Iowa Cybersecurity Enhancements 97.137 $1,539,394 $1,026,263 N 9/1/2025 8/29/2029 2
Subtotal HSEM $49,797,784 $15,525,686
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Clean Air Act 103 Grant ? Inflation Reduction Act 66.034 $183,675 $0 N 7/1/2024 6/30/2029 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of F25AF00324 Rathbun Fish Hatchery Pond Liner Replacement 15.605 $3,101,680 $1,033,894 Y 1/1/2025 3/31/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of FFY25 PPJV WPAs 15.654 $213,224 $0 N 1/1/2025 12/31/2029 0
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Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa-Spring Run Shooting Range Renovation Amendment 15.611 $135,000 $15,000 Y 12/19/2024 12/31/2025 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of
Madison/Clarke County Multiple Species Habitat Conservation 
Plan Land Acquisition 15.615 $2,221,850 $780,650 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2027 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Rusty Patched Bumblebee Surveys and Monitoring 15.615 $59,091 $19,698 N 1/1/2025 6/30/2027 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of FFY 2024 Base DWSRF capitalization grant 66.468 $7,007,000 $1,401,400 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2027 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of

Priority Monitoring, Research and Habitat Management 
Activities to Conserve the Eastern Massasauga Rattlesnake, 
Timber Rattlesnake, and Plain-bellied Watersnake 15.634 $250,000 $83,334 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2028 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of
Habitat management and monitoring for woodland SGCN in 
Iowa's Driftless Area 15.634 $250,000 $90,312 N 1/1/2026 12/30/2028 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Walnut Twig Beetle Survey 2025 10.025 $20,000 $0 N 4/14/2025 4/13/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of IA FY25 Spongy Moth Survey 10.025 $13,000 $0 N 4/14/2025 4/13/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa FY26 Fisheries Research 15.605 $898,274 $299,425 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa-Cody Shooting Complex Phase 2 15.611 $1,890,000 $210,000 Y 4/1/2025 12/31/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of FFY 2025 - 2026 Section 103 funding 66.034 $496,679 $0 N 4/1/2025 3/31/2027 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa Des Moines Lobe Wetland Initiative V 15.623 $3,000,000 $8,248,050 Y 7/1/2026 6/30/2029 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa FY26 Wildlife Research and Surveys 15.611 $942,100 $117,014 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa FY26 Fish & Wildlife Management Program 15.611 $11,668,150 $1,889,383 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa FY26 Fish Culture 15.605 $2,647,539 $882,513 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa FY26 Hunter Education 15.611 $1,423,618 $474,539 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of FFY 2024 CWSRF BIL PFAS/emerging contaminants grant 66.458 $2,878,000 $0 N 9/1/2025 9/30/2028 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of FFY 2025 base capitalization grant 66.458 $21,472,000 $4,294,400 N 9/1/2025 9/30/2028 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of
FFY 2024 DWSRF BIL PFAS/emerging contaminants 
capitalization grant for forgivable loan assistance 66.468 $11,487,000 $0 N 9/1/2025 9/30/2028 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of
FFY 2025 DWSRF IIJA general supplemental capitalization 
grant 66.468 $37,434,000 $7,486,800 N 9/1/2025 9/30/2028 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa - Take the Tackle Along 15.653 $340,000 $0 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2027 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa FFY25 White-nose Syndrome 15.684 $36,447 $0 N 1/1/2026 3/31/2027 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of
Midwest Bumble Bee Atlas: Community Engagement to Build a 
Data-Driven Conservation Framework for SGCN Bumble Bees 15.634 $122,000 $40,823 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2028 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa - Lake Manawa North and South Ramp Improvement 15.605 $2,041,000 $510,250 Y 1/1/2026 12/31/2027 0
Natural Resources, Iowa Department of Iowa ANS Management FFY25 15.608 $87,265 $29,088 N 1/1/2026 12/31/2026 0

Natural Resources, Iowa Department of
Lower and Upper Dam Fish Passage on the Upper Iowa River, 
Iowa 15.685 $300,000 $300,000 N 1/1/2025 12/31/2029 0

Subtotal DNR $112,618,592 $28,206,573
Public Safety, Iowa Department of 2025 STOP - Underage Drinking Year 3 $60,000 $0 N 9/30/2025 9/29/2026 0
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Public Safety, Iowa Department of 2025 Forensic Science Formula Grant $287,541 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2027 1
Public Safety, Iowa Department of John R Justice Program Student Loan Repayment $65,313 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2028 1

Public Safety, Iowa Department of 2025 Governor's School Safety Bureau, STOP Application $2,000,000 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2028 1
Public Safety, Iowa Department of FY2025 MCSAP Grant Program 20.218 $7,244,372 $381,283 Y 10/1/2024 9/30/2027 85
Public Safety, Iowa Department of COPS Anti-Heroin Task Force (AHTF) 16.073 $250,200 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2028 0
Subtotal DPS $9,907,426 $381,283
Veterans Home, Iowa FAI Dack & Malloy Roof Replacement 64005 $1,916,157 $1,031,777 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Veterans Home, Iowa FAI Fox & Ulery Floor Replacement 64005 $665,092 $325,127 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 0
Subtotal IVA $2,581,250 $1,356,904

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Iowa Workforce Development FY25 Work Opportunity Tax 
Credit Initial Funding Allotment $46,079 $0 N 10/1/2024 12/20/2024 2

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Iowa Work Opportunity Tax Credit CR#2 Funding Allotments for 
Fiscal Year 2025 - Change 1 17.271 $47,782 $0 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 2

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of IWD Pathways Home 6 2025 17.27 $23,027,140 $0 N 7/1/2025 12/31/2028 3
Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Work Opportunity SAEF3 Base Formula Funding 17.285 $766,805 $0 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2028 9

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Iowa Work Opportunity SAEF3 2025 Competitive Option 
Proposal 17.285 $4,896,000 $0 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2028 1

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Iowa Workforce Development FY 2025 WOTC Change 2 
Funding Allotments 17.271 $104,351 $0 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 2

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Workforce Development ADULT WIOA 2025 application 17.258 $0 $0 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2028 6

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Workforce Development DW WIOA 2025 application 17.278 $4,826,678 $0 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2028 7

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Workforce Development YOUTH WIOA 2025 application 17.259 $4,733,939 $0 N 4/1/2025 6/30/2028 6

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Iowa Workforce Development FY 2025 WOTC Change 2 
Funding Allotments 17.271 $104,351 $0 N 10/1/2024 9/30/2026 2

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Workforce Development ES WP 2025 application 17.207 $5,953,674 $0 N 7/1/2025 9/30/2027 65
Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Workforce Development WIG WP 2025 application 17.207 $435,283 $0 N 7/1/2025 9/30/2028 3
Workforce Development, Iowa Department of FY 2025-2027 Iowa Foreign Labor Certification Grant 17.273 $408,178 $0 N 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 3

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Funding Allotments and Operating 
Guidance for Unemployment Insurance (UI) Reem 17.225 $2,250,072 $0 N 1/1/2025 9/30/2026 31

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of Iowa Workforce Development PY25 SCSEP Application 17.235 $997,377 $110,860 N 7/1/2025 6/30/2026 3

Workforce Development, Iowa Department of
Iowa Workforce Development Industry-driven Skills Training 
Fund 17.28 $4,682,663 $0 N 10/1/2025 6/30/2029 2

Subtotal IWD $53,280,372 $110,860

Total $824,633,992 $50,879,490


